EXIT DEVICES
339
(PL-28)
®ZIPF LOCK COMPANY
v3
PILFERGARD PG-10
Stock No. Finish
AK-PG-10 Metallic Silver

RAIL ASSEMBLY: Heavy gauge steel, painted.
STRIKE: 239 packed standard.
DOGGING FEATURE: Allen-type key furnished.
MULLION: Special order.
DOOR SIZE: 2200EO36 for 36" doors. (2'2" to 3' doors)
CENTER CASE: 5-1/8" x 2-3/4" x 2"'
2260V 3684—Same as above unless listed below.
FOR DOORS: For 1-3/4" door thickness. 3-3/4"minimum stile width
required for single door applications. 3-1/2" minimum stile width for
double door applications.
ALARM: Available by special order.
HAND: Easily field reversible. Specify LHRB or
RHRB for convenience.
LATCHBOLT, SPRING: Stainless steel.
DOOR SIZE: 2260V 3684 for 36" x 84" doors.
 (2'2" to 3' doors)
STRIKES: 221 & 227 packed standard.
TOP AND BOTTOM RODS: Top rod 43-1/4",
bottom rod 37-3/4".
VERTICAL RODS: 1/2" round tubing.
TOP AND BOTTOM CASES: 3-15/16" x 2-1/8" x 1-3/8".
227 Strike
221 Strike 239 Strike
2200 Strike2260V Strikes
- See next page for 2200 exit device trims -
ALRM2200EO 36" ALUM, DURA, GOLD
Exit Only w/Alarm
See bottom of this page for details.
Meets the
Buy American
Act
EXIT DEVICES
341
(PL-28)
®ZIPF LOCK COMPANY
v2
MECHANICAL PUSH BUTTON TRIM
WITH
BREAKAWAY
LEVER
FEATURE
CRCODE-204 26D
Features:
• Grade 2 Mechanical push button trim
for 2200, 9800 and 7700 devices.
• Easy installation covers 161 prep.
• 1 - 12 digit length codes.
• Single code user.
• Key override.
• Easy on-door code change.
• Default function: Storeroom
• Code-free option (passage).
• Breakaway lever design.
• Weather resistant.
• Non-handed.
• More than 8000 non-sequential code
combinations.
Works with:
2200, 9800 and
7700 devices
2200 SERIES EXIT DEVICES
TRIMS
With Clutch
ATENT00L 26D Entrance
3-1/2" rose diameter
With Clutch
TUBENT00L 26D Entrance
3-1/2" rose diameter
With Clutch
SPAENT00L 26D Entrance
3-1/2" rose diameter
OTHER  KEYWAYS AVAILABLE - CALL WITH YOUR NEEDS
With Clutch Function Finishes

or stainless.
STRIKE: 239 packed standard.
DOGGING FEATURE: Allen-type key furnished
standard.
MULLION: Special order.
DOOR SIZE: 9800EO36 (32") for 36" doors. (2'2" to 3' doors)
CENTER CASE: 8-1/2" x 2-1/2" x 2"
9860V 3684—Same as above unless listed below.
FOR DOORS: For 1-3/4" door thickness. 3-3/4"minimum stile width
required for single door applications. 3-1/2" minimum stile width for
double door applications.
ALARM: Available by special order.
HAND: Handed. Easily field reversible. Specify LHRB or RHRB
for convenience.
LATCHBOLT, SPRING: Stainless steel.
DOOR SIZE: 9860V 3684 for 36" x 84" doors. (2'2" to 3' doors)
STRIKES: 221 & 227 packed standard.
TOP AND BOTTOM RODS: Top rod 37-1/2", bottom rod 35-5/8".
VERTICAL RODS: 1/2" round tubing.
TOP AND BOTTOM CASES: 3-15/16" x 2-1/8" x 1-3/8".
See page 345 for details
HEAVY DUTY KEYLESS
DIGITAL LOCK
CRCODE-007
CRCODE-204 (not pictured)
HEAVY DUTY
MECHANICAL
DIGITAL LOCK
CRCODE-101
EXIT DEVICES
348
(PL-28)
®ZIPF LOCK COMPANY
EXIT CONTROL LOCK
BENEFITS—
Attack resistant design withstands over 2200 lbs. of
outside pull force.
Proven durability and reliability at a reasonable price.
Reduces employee and customer theft.
Easy to install.
Time tested construction resists attack from the inside.
Easy to see if lights go out.
Meets UL Listed Panic Hardware 988N-Grade 3
10-year limited warranty.
Meets ADA
Requirements
The ECL-230D is a code compliant, battery operated,
rugged dead bolt panic device with steel plate and
photo-luminescent sign providing managed security
and a 100 decibel alarm for secondary exits.
FEATURES—When armed, pressing the exit bar retracts
the deadbolt and sounds the alarm to allow exit. Locking
and unlocking the dead bolt always arms and disarms the
alarm. Resetting the alarm can only be accomplished with
a control key. 100 decibel alarm powered by one standard
9 volt battery (included). 1" throw, saw resistant deadbolt.
Rugged housing with key lock. Corrosion resistant alloy
lock body. Non handed.
Stock No. Description
DET-ECL230D Exit Control Unit
SPECIFICATIONS
SIZE: 10-3/8" H x 5-3/4" W x 3-3/4" D (lock case)
3-1/8" H x 12-7/8" W (push plate and bar)
PADDLE: 3" H x 8-7/8" L. Florescent orange.
DOOR THICK.: 1-3/4 to 2-1/4". Minimum door with of 20".
DOOR STILE: Minimum 5-3/4" with ECL-437K strike.
For narrow stile door order optional kit
DET-ECL-475K. Fits max. stile of 1-7/8"
BACKSET: For door preparation of 2-3/4"
CYLINDER: Accepts 5-pin though 7-pin standard and I/C
rim cylinders (not included). Sold seperately.
STRIKES: 1ea ECL437K Adjustable Surface (standard)
1ea ECL439K Mortise Strike Plate Kit.